

Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: ACNC
Question: AET 3240-3241
Topic: Report Printing
Reference: Written - 19 February 2016
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

3240. Have any reports, budget papers, statements, white papers or report-like documents printed for or by the department been pulped, put in storage, shredded or disposed of?

3241. If so please give details; name of report, number of copies, cost of printing, who order the disposal, reason for disposal

Answer:

3240. No. The ACNC carries out a continuous review of products held at our warehouse. This process identifies obsolete, out of date stock and following delegate approval arranges for it to be recycled.

3241. No current stock would be considered under this process. Budget paper, estimate statements and ministerial statements are not included in the warehouse review process.